
1

 
2

 
3

 
4

 

5

 

6

 

7

 

8

 

9

 

10

 

11

 

12

 

13

 

14

 

15

 

16

 

17

 

18

 

19

 

20

 

21

 

22

 

23

 

24

 

25

 

26

 

27

 

28  

 

[PROP.] ORDER GRANTING PLS.’ MOT. TO COMPEL PRODUC. OF DOCS.  
Case No. CV 09-0037-CW 

 

sf-2885729      

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION  

VIETNAM VETERANS OF AMERICA, et al., 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, et al., 

Defendants. 

Case No. CV 09-0037-CW 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION TO 
OVERRULE OBJECTIONS AND 
COMPEL PRODUCTION OF 
DOCUMENTS  

Hearing Date:      September 29, 2010 
Time:                   9:30 a.m. 
Courtroom:          F, 15th Floor 
Judge:                  Hon. James Larson  

Complaint filed January 7, 2009 

Case4:09-cv-00037-CW   Document130    Filed08/25/10   Page1 of 2



1

 
2

 
3

 
4

 

5

 

6

 

7

 

8

 

9

 

10

 

11

 

12

 

13

 

14

 

15

 

16

 

17

 

18

 

19

 

20

 

21

 

22

 

23

 

24

 

25

 

26

 

27

 

28  

 

[PROP.] ORDER GRANTING PLS.’ MOT. TO COMPEL PRODUC. OF DOCS. 
Case No. CV 09-0037-CW  
sf-2885729  

1

 
Plaintiffs’ Motion to Overrule Objections and Compel the Production of Documents 

came on for hearing before this Court on September 29, 2010.  Having read and considered the 

submissions of the parties, and finding good cause therefore, the Court hereby GRANTS the 

motion to overrule objections and compel production of documents. 

The Court ORDERS Defendants to produce, within 30 days of this Order, all documents 

responsive to Plaintiffs’ First, Second, and Third Set of Requests for Production, as follows:  

Defendants must:  (1) produce all documents responsive to Request Nos. 1-7, 9, 11-14, 16-21, 23-

26, 29-30, 33-40, 44-46, 48-49, 54-55, 57-58, 60-61, 63-66, and 72-77; (2) produce all documents 

responsive to Request Nos. 78-174 without objection; and (3) produce, without redaction, all 

documents listed on Defendants’ July 29, 2010 privilege log as entries 2-9, 12-27, 29-31, and 33-

34.   

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiffs’ Motion is GRANTED. 

Dated:  _____________________ 

By:            

 

UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 
HONORABLE JAMES LARSON  

Case4:09-cv-00037-CW   Document130    Filed08/25/10   Page2 of 2


