	Case4:09-cv-00037-CW Document130	Filed08/25/10	Page1 of 2	
1				
2				
3				
4 5				
6				
7				
8				
9	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
11	OAKLAND DIVISION			
12				
13				
14	VIETNAM VETERANS OF AMERICA, et al.,	Case No.	CV 09-0037-CW	
15	Plaintiffs,	[PROPO PLAINT	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO OVERRULE OBJECTIONS AND COMPEL PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS	
16	v.	OVERRU		
17	CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY, et al.,	DOCUM		
18	Defendants.	Hearing D		
19		Time: Courtroon		
20		Judge:	Hon. James Larson	
21		Complain	t filed January 7, 2009	
22 23				
23 24				
24 25				
25 26				
20				
28				
	[PROP.] ORDER GRANTING PLS.' MOT. TO COMPEL PRODUC. Case No. CV 09-0037-CW sf-2885729	OF DOCS.		

Case4:09-cv-00037-CW Document130 Filed08/25/10 Page2 of 2

1	Plaintiffs' Motion to Overrule Objections and Compel the Production of Documents			
2	came on for hearing before this Court on September 29, 2010. Having read and considered the			
3	submissions of the parties, and finding good cause therefore, the Court hereby GRANTS the			
4	motion to overrule objections and compel production of documents.			
5	The Court ORDERS Defendants to produce, within 30 days of this Order, all documents			
6	responsive to Plaintiffs' First, Second, and Third Set of Requests for Production, as follows:			
7	Defendants must: (1) produce all documents responsive to Request Nos. 1-7, 9, 11-14, 16-21, 23-			
8	26, 29-30, 33-40, 44-46, 48-49, 54-55, 57-58, 60-61, 63-66, and 72-77; (2) produce all documents			
9	responsive to Request Nos. 78-174 without objection; and (3) produce, without redaction, all			
10	documents listed on Defendants' July 29, 2010 privilege log as entries 2-9, 12-27, 29-31, and 33-			
11	34.			
12	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Plaintiffs' Motion is GRANTED.			
13	Dated:			
14				
15				
16	By: UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE			
17	HONORABLE JAMES LARSON			
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	[PROP.] ORDER GRANTING PLS.' MOT. TO COMPEL PRODUC. OF DOCS.1Case No. CV 09-0037-CWsf-2885729			